1. Name of conveying party(ies) David M Shemwell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald Limuti	Name: Stellar Photonics L.L.C.
Michael Perry Challenger	Internal Address:
Robert Fuhriman	
Weihao Long Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13910 S.E. 23rd Street
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/4/9 - 5/7/9	
. Assignment Merger	City: Bellevue
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98005
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new appl
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/454,300	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony Claiborne	7 7-4-16 - (07 OFD 4 04/1) 0 0 44)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Robert Fuhriman			
Weihao Long Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13910 S.E. 23rd Street		
Execution Date(s) 5/4/9 - 5/7/9			
X Assignment Merger	·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue		
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98005		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 30003		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/454,300			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony Claiborne	involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Claiborne Patent Law Services	<u> </u>		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 849 136th Ave. N.E.	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98005</u>			
Phone Number: <u>425-562-6290</u>			
Fax Number: 425-562-6290	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: abc@claibornepatent.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	June 1, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Anthony Claiborne	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	t) snould be taxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

06-09-2009

103563145 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

REEL: 022808 FRAME: 0043

U.S. PTO 12/454300 05/14/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	05-27	-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark O
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	10356	31595	uments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) David M. Shemwell	10000	2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies)
Donald Limuti Michael Perry Challenger Robert Fuhriman Weihao Long			tonics, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s)5/4/9 - 5/7/9	(s):	Street Address:	13910 S.E. 23rd Street
Assignment Merger		City:	
Security Agreement Change Joint Research Agreement	e of Name	į	
Government Interest Assignment		State: _{WA}	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	cense	Country: U.S.A.	Zip: ₉₈₀₀₅
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspo	onal numbers att	6. Total number	No rof applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed	1.	involved:	
Name: Anthony Claibome		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Claiborne Patent Law Services			
Street Address:849 136th Ave. N.F.		1 ==	to be charged to deposit account
		X Enclosed	red (government interest not affecting tit
City: Bellevue		8. Payment Info	
State: _{WA} Zip ₉₈₀₀₅			
Phone Number: 425-562-6290		Deposit Acc	count Number
Fax Number: 425-562-6290		Ī	
Email Address: sho@alaihornanatant and		Authorized	User Name
Email Address: abc@claibornepatent.com 9. Signature:		Authorized	User Name
9. Signature:	gnature	Authorized	User Name
9. Signature:	gnature	То	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/18/2009 CCHAU1 00000068 12454300 04 FC:8021 40.00 09

PATENT

REEL: 022808 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

MICHAEL PERRY CHALLENGER (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled LED DAZZLER SHIELD,

AND WHEREAS, STELLAR PHOTONICS, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having as its mailing address 13910 S.E. 23rd Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 for its principal place of business, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest

title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and lega representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
Signed at Bothale in the Country of Sachering
State of Washington this 4th day of May, 2009.
Withelf Charles
Michael Parry Challenger
Michael Fatry Charlenger
STATE OF Washington)
3.50
COUNTY OF SUCHEMENT:
a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael Parry Challenger personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 450 day of WAY 2009
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 4th day of MAY, 2009.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 4th day of MAY, 2009.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 47H day of MAY, 2009.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 47H day of MAY, 2009.
TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

DONALD LIMUTI (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled LED DAZZLER SHIELD,

AND WHEREAS, STELLAR PHOTONICS, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having as its mailing address 13910 S.E. 23rd Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 for its principal place of business, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest

title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. S BANK, KRKAND in the Country of KING. State of Washington this 6 day of MAY 2009. **Donald Limuti STATE OF Washington** ·) ss: COUNTY OF King I, dishua M. Green a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Donald Limuti personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 6th day of May (SEAL) **Notary Public** My appointment expires: May 9th, 2017

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

WEIHAO LONG (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled LED DAZZLER SHIELD,

AND WHEREAS, STELLAR PHOTONICS, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having as its mailing address 13910 S.E. 23rd Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 for its principal place of business, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest

title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Signed at _______in the County of ______, 2009. STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Weihao Long personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 5 day of MCu **Public** (SEAI SUGHEY OLIVARES My Appointment Expires Oct 2 2012

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

DAVID M. SHEMWELL (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled LED DAZZLER SHIELD,

AND WHEREAS, STELLAR PHOTONICS, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having as its mailing address 13910 S.E. 23rd Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 for its principal place of business, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest

title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and I representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.	egal
Signed at US Bank in the County of King,	
State of Washington this	
David M. Shemwell	
STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF King	
I, Emily C. O'Dair a Notary Public in and for the County and S aforesaid, do hereby certify that David M. Shemwell personally known to me to be the seperson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this daperson and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ame v in
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 7th day of May, 2009.	
Notary Public State of Washington EMILY C O'DAIR My Appointment Expires Apr. 25, 2012	
Notary Public	
My appointment expires: 4 25 12	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

ROBERT FUHRIMAN (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled LED DAZZLER SHIELD.

AND WHEREAS, STELLAR PHOTONICS, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having as its mailing address 13910 S.E. 23rd Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 for its principal place of business, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest

title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Signed at Wells form Bank Red mad in the Country of King State of Washington this That day of May 2009 STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF KIND a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert Fuhriman personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth, Given under my hand and notarial seal this , 2009. (SEAL)

My appointment expires:

RECORDED: 05/14/2009